
 

Student Name:  Student ID:  

Counselor: (circle current one)   Zach Cash                Edith Guitron Due Date:  

Grant High School Course Request Form 2020-21 

10th Grade 
Requesting your courses provides you with the opportunity to identify the core courses required for 

you to graduate as well as elective courses available to you that can both enhance and support your school experience. 
Portland Public Schools requires 24 credits to graduate.  A full schedule of eight classes provides you with the 
opportunity to take maximum advantage of the educational opportunities available to you.  You should carefully review 
the list of courses available, consult with your parents and counselor, as needed, and select eight courses along with four 
alternate course choices that help you meet your educational goals.  
 

Required Courses: 

English Social Studies Science 
Class  
Eng: World Literature 3 - 4 

Course ID 
1002WL 
 

Class  
AP Human Geography 
 

Course ID 
2701AP 

Class 
Chemistry: NGSS 

Course ID 
1720A 

 
 

● You are required to take eight classes in your sophomore year 
● Alternate Electives – remember to choose 4 or more alternates for your electives (You 

cannot complete your course requests without including four or more alternates.) 
● Each year long course will = 2 course requests and each semester will = 1 course request 
● Your Student VUE Course Request MUST HAVE 16 courses (8 courses per semester) in 

Selected Course Requests AND 8 courses (4 course per semester) in Alternate Elective 
Requests 

 
 
Helpful Links: Course Guide – https://www.pps.net/Page/11995 

Online Course Request – https://parent-portland.cascadetech.org/portland/ 
 

 

I have reviewed the Course Guide and discussed my course selections with my parent or guardian. I                 
understand my second semester grades could impact my final schedule. I have made my choices                
thoughtfully and I understand that I will NOT be allowed to make changes (other than level changes) in                  
the fall.  Course offerings and staffing decisions are based upon student forecasting. 
Signatures are Required: 
 
Student Signature: 
 
 

Parent Signature: 
 

 

https://parent-portland.cascadetech.org/portland/


 

Math Options Science Options (includes CTE*) 
Class 
GeoTech: * 
     Geometry 1-2: Bldg Const 
     Building Construction  
 
Geometry 
Adv Algebra 3-4 
Math in Society (PCC) 
Pre-Calculus 

Course ID 
 
2034CCBC 
0402BC 
 
2034CC 
2041 
2079MS 
2053 
 

Class 
AP Physics 1: Algebra Based  
 
Principles of Biomedical Science* 
Anatomy & Physiology * (OIT) 
 

Course ID 
1735AP 
 
1714MSA 
1713 
 

 

Social Studies Electives Social Studies Electives (cont.) 
Class 
Ethnic Studies 
Psychology: Intro 
AP European History 

Course ID 
2727ES 
2771 
2710AP 

Class 
History of the Middle East  
      (semester only) 

Vietnam & American Way of War  
      (semester only) 

 

Course ID 
2711ME 
 
2776VW 
 

Performing Arts Visual Arts (includes CTE*) 
Class 
Percussion Ensemble # 
Symphonic Band # 
Wind Ensemble + 
Jazz Lab # 
Jazz Ensemble ~ 
String Orchestra ^ 
 
Treble Choir 
Men’s Ensemble 
A Cappella Choir + 
 
Guitar Comp/Record: Beg 
Guitar Comp/Record: Adv  
 
Acting: Beg  
Acting: Interm 
Theatre & Acting: Advanced ^ 
Writing for the Arts: 

Page to Performance* 
Theatre Tech 
 
Dance 1-2 
Dance 3-4 
Adv Dance Performance + 
 

Course ID 
1122PE 
1122SY 
1126WE 
1125JL 
1125JE 
1124S 
 
1131TC 
1131GM 
1131AP 
 
1129GA 
1129GC 
 
1111A 
1111B 
1111C 
 
1116WA 
1114TT 
 
1101DA 
1101DB 
1101DP 

Class 
Art: Foundations  (2D) 
Visual Art: Interm/Adv (2D) 
 
Photography: Found 
Photography: Int/Adv 
 
Digital Media & Pop Culture* 
Digital Media 3-4* 
Digital Media 5-6* 
 
Ceramics/Sculpture: Found 
Ceramics/Sculpture: Interm (PCC) * 
 
Screen Printing * 
Screen Printing Interm* 
Screen Printing Adv * 
 
Animation: Intro * 
Animation: Intermediate * 
 
 

Course ID 
1161AF 
1161BCV 
 
1171A 
1171BC 
 
0317PC 
1925B 
1925C 
 
1164SA 
1164SB 
 
1315SP 
1315SPB 
1315SPC 
 
1178AA 
1178AB 
 
 
 

 

 

Key: * CTE Courses ~ Application required + Audition required  

^ Prior Experience required # Prior Experience preferred but not required 

 



 

Career Technical Education (CTE*) Business (CTE*) 
Class 
Intro to Engineering 1-2 
Engineering 3-4 
 
Architectural Drawing 
 
Woodworking 1-2 
Woodworking 3-4 
Wood Tech Assistant  
 
Intro to Computer Programming 
Computer Programming (JAVA) 
Android Innovations Lab 
Robotics 1-2 
Robotics Advanced 
Tech Support Assistant 
 
Beginning Audio Engineering/Music Prod 
Adv Audio Engineering 

Course ID 
1695A 
1695B 
 
0703A 
 
0417A 
0417B 
0495WA 
 
0323PA 
0326JP  
0331A 
1626RA 
1627RT 
0381TS 
 
1149EP 
1149EPC 

Class 
Accounting & Personal Finance * 
Adv Accounting/Spreadsheets * 
 
Graphic Design 1 - 2 * 
Graphic Design 3 - 4 * 
Graphic Design 5 - 6: Adv * 
 
Marketing & Entrepreneurship * 
Sports & Entertainment Marketing * 
 
Student Store Internship * 
Student Run Business 
 

Course ID 
0207PF 
0207SB 
 
1824GA 
1824GB 
1824GC 
 
0224ME 
0226SM 
 
0224SS 
0223B 

College Readiness 

Class 
AVID 10 ~ 

Course ID 
0862AVB 

 

World Language  PE/Health 
Class 
Spanish 1-2 
Spanish 3-4 
Spanish 5-6 
Spanish 7-8 
 
Japanese 3-4 
Japanese 5-6 
Japanese 7-8 
 

SOGO: History & Culture 
SOGO: Adv. History & Culture 

Course ID 
1201A 
1201B 
1201C 
1201D 
 
1223B 
1223C 
1223D 
 

1291JNA 
1291JNB 
 

Class 
Physical Ed 1-2 (Fit to Live and Learn) 
Health 1-2 (Fit to Live and Learn) 
 

Cross Training (meets PE requirement) 
Cross Training: Advanced 
 
Health 1-2 
 
EL: Yoga  
Strength & Conditioning  
Competitive Games 
EL: Walking 

Course ID 
2301LL 
1401LL 
 

2311CT 
2311CTC 
 
1401 
 
2398Y 
2314SC 
2313CG 
0898W 

 

General Electives  Support Classes 
Class 
Climate Change/Climate Justice 
Mindfulness 
 

Journalism: Intro  
PSU News Writing/Magazine: College ~ 
 

Intro to Leadership 
Student Leadership & Government ~ 
 

Yearbook ~ 
 

Students for Equity 
 

Study Hall (no credit) 
 

Course ID 
1750CJ 
0898M 
 

1902A 
1902CL 
 

0841LA 
0841LG 
 

1905 
 
0845SE 
 

0833 

Class 
English Language Development: 
       Emerging ELD 1 
       Emerging ELD 2 
       Progressing ELD 3 
       Progressing ELD 4 
 
Academic Skills 10: 
      Teacher _____________________ 
 
Basis Language Arts 
Basic Math 
Transition Skills 

Course ID 
 
1061AEL 
1061BEL 
1061CEL 
1061DEL 
 
 
2802ATB 
 
SL50LA 
SL51 
2807TS 



 

Mentors & Assistants  Lab Assistants, Teacher & Office Aides 
Class 
Everybody In: Mentorship (SpEd Dept) 

Mentor: Fit to Live/Learn 
 
Internship: Elem/Middle School  
 
Mentor – There are several departments 

you can mentor in, please see the 
Course Guide online page 93 

 

Course ID 
0823EM 
0823FLL 
 
0854EA 
 
0824 
 

Class 
Science Lab Assistant ~ 
 
Visual Arts Lab Assistant ~ 
 

Athletic Office Aide ~ 
Attendance Office Aide ~  
Counseling Office Aide ~ 
Main Office Aide ~ 
 

Teacher Aide ~ 

Course ID 
0823SL 
 
0823VA 
 

0822ATH 
0822ATT 
0822C 
0822M 
 

0823 
 

 

Course Requests for 2020 - 2021 
Semester 1 Semester 2 

 Course 
ID 

Course Title  Course 
ID 

Course Title 

1 1002WL English 3-4 1 1002WL English 3-4 
2 1720A Chemistry 2 1720A Chemistry 
3 2701AP AP Human Geography 3 2701AP AP Human Geography 
4  Math:  4  Math: 
5   5   
6   6   
7   7   
8   8   
 

Alternate Course Requests for 2020 - 2021 
Semester 1 Semester 2 

 Course 
ID 

Course Title  Course 
ID 

Course Title 

1   1   
2   2   
3   3   
4   4   
5   5   
6   6   
 
 

For Official Use Only – check all that apply 
 

□  Student Courses reviewed and locked in  Synergy  
 

□  Student is involved in special programs and case manager/teacher has been consulted 
 
 


