Student Name:			Student ID:
Counselor: (circle current one)	Zach Cash	Edith Guitron	Due Date:

Grant High School Course Request Form 2020-21

10th Grade



Requesting your courses provides you with the opportunity to identify the core courses required for you to graduate as well as elective courses available to you that can both enhance and support your school experience. Portland Public Schools requires 24 credits to graduate. A full schedule of eight classes provides you with the opportunity to take maximum advantage of the educational opportunities available to you. You should carefully review the list of courses available, consult with your parents and counselor, as needed, and select eight courses along with four alternate course choices that help you meet your educational goals.

Required Courses:

English		Social Stud	lies	Science	
Class	Course ID	Class	Course ID	<u>Class</u>	Course ID
Eng: World Literature 3 - 4	1002WL	AP Human Geography	2701AP	Chemistry: NGSS	1720A

- You are required to take eight classes in your sophomore year
- Alternate Electives remember to choose 4 or more alternates for your electives (You cannot complete your course requests without including four or more alternates.)
- Each year long course will = 2 course requests and each semester will = 1 course request
- Your Student VUE Course Request <u>MUST HAVE</u> 16 courses (8 courses per semester) in Selected Course Requests <u>AND</u> 8 courses (4 course per semester) in Alternate Elective Requests

Helpful Links: Course Guide - https://www.pps.net/Page/11995

Online Course Request – https://parent-portland.cascadetech.org/portland/

Math Options		Science Options (include	Science Options (includes CTE*)		
Class	Course ID	<u>Class</u>	Course ID		
GeoTech: *		AP Physics 1: Algebra Based	1735AP		
Geometry 1-2: Bldg Const	2034CCBC				
Building Construction	0402BC	Principles of Biomedical Science*	1714MSA		
		Anatomy & Physiology * (OIT)	1713		
Geometry	2034CC				
Adv Algebra 3-4	2041				
Math in Society (PCC)	2079MS				
Pre-Calculus	2053				

Social Studies Electives		Social Studies Electives (cont.)		
Class	Course ID	Class	Course ID	
Ethnic Studies	2727ES	History of the Middle East	2711ME	
Psychology: Intro	2771	(semester only)		
AP European History	2710AP	Vietnam & American Way of War	2776VW	
		(semester only)		
Performing A	rts	Visual Arts (includes CT	E*)	
Class	Course ID	Class	Course ID	
Percussion Ensemble #	1122PE	Art: Foundations (2D)	1161AF	
Symphonic Band #	1122SY	Visual Art: Interm/Adv (2D)	1161BCV	
Wind Ensemble +	1126WE			
Jazz Lab #	1125JL	Photography: Found	1171A	
Jazz Ensemble ~	1125JE	Photography: Int/Adv	1171BC	
String Orchestra ^	1124S			
		Digital Media & Pop Culture*	0317PC	
Treble Choir	1131TC	Digital Media 3-4*	1925B	
Men's Ensemble	1131GM	Digital Media 5-6*	1925C	
A Cappella Choir +	1131AP			
		Ceramics/Sculpture: Found	1164SA	
Guitar Comp/Record: Beg	1129GA	Ceramics/Sculpture: Interm (PCC) *	1164SB	
Guitar Comp/Record: Adv	1129GC			
		Screen Printing *	1315SP	
Acting: Beg	1111A	Screen Printing Interm*	1315SPB	
Acting: Interm	1111B	Screen Printing Adv *	1315SPC	
Theatre & Acting: Advanced ^	1111C			
Writing for the Arts:		Animation: Intro *	1178AA	
Page to Performance*	1116WA	Animation: Intermediate *	1178AB	
Theatre Tech	1114TT			
Dance 1-2	1101DA			
Dance 3-4	1101DB			
Adv Dance Performance +	1101DP			

Key: * CTE Courses

[~] Application required

⁺ Audition required

[^] Prior Experience required

Career Technical Education	ı (CTE*)	Business (CTE*)		
Class	Course ID	Class	Course ID	
Intro to Engineering 1-2	1695A	Accounting & Personal Finance *	0207PF	
Engineering 3-4	1695B	Adv Accounting/Spreadsheets *	0207SB	
Architectural Drawing	0703A	Graphic Design 1 - 2 *	1824GA	
		Graphic Design 3 - 4 *	1824GB	
Woodworking 1-2	0417A	Graphic Design 5 - 6: Adv *	1824GC	
Woodworking 3-4	0417B			
Wood Tech Assistant	0495WA	Marketing & Entrepreneurship *	0224ME	
		Sports & Entertainment Marketing *	0226SM	
Intro to Computer Programming	0323PA			
Computer Programming (JAVA)	0326JP	Student Store Internship *	0224SS	
Android Innovations Lab	0331A	Student Run Business	0223B	
Robotics 1-2	1626RA			
Robotics Advanced	1627RT	College Readiness		
Tech Support Assistant	0381TS	Class	Course ID	
Beginning Audio Engineering/Music Prod	1149EP	AVID 10 ~	0862AVB	
Adv Audio Engineering	1149EPC			

World Langua	ge	PE/Health		
Class	Course ID	Class	Course ID	
Spanish 1-2	1201A	Physical Ed 1-2 (Fit to Live and Learn)	2301LL	
Spanish 3-4	1201B	Health 1-2 (Fit to Live and Learn)	1401LL	
Spanish 5-6 Spanish 7-8	1201C 1201D	Cross Training (meets PE requirement) Cross Training: Advanced	2311CT 2311CTC	
Japanese 3-4 Japanese 5-6	1223B 1223C	Health 1-2	1401	
Japanese 7-8	1223D	EL: Yoga	2398Y	
SOGO: History & Culture	1291JNA	Strength & Conditioning	2314SC	
SOGO: Adv. History & Culture	1291JNB	Competitive Games	2313CG	
,		EL: Walking	0898W	

General Electives		Support Classes		
Class	Course ID	Class	Course ID	
Climate Change/Climate Justice	1750CJ	English Language Development:		
Mindfulness	0898M	Emerging ELD 1	1061AEL	
Journalism: Intro PSU News Writing/Magazine: College ~	1902A 1902CL	Emerging ELD 2 Progressing ELD 3 Progressing ELD 4	1061BEL 1061CEL 1061DEL	
Intro to Leadership Student Leadership & Government ~	0841LA 0841LG	Academic Skills 10: Teacher	2802ATB	
Yearbook ~	1905	Basis Language Arts	SL50LA	
Students for Equity	0845SE	Basic Math	SL51	
Study Hall (no credit)	0833	Transition Skills	2807TS	

Mentors & Assistants		Lab Assistants, Teacher & Office Aides		
Class	Course ID	Class	Course ID	
Everybody In: Mentorship (SpEd Dept)	0823EM	Science Lab Assistant ~	0823SL	
Mentor: Fit to Live/Learn	0823FLL			
		Visual Arts Lab Assistant ~	0823VA	
Internship: Elem/Middle School	0854EA	Athletic Office Aide ~	0822ATH	
Mentor – There are several departments	0824	Attendance Office Aide ~	0822ATT	
you can mentor in, please see the	0024	Counseling Office Aide ~	0822C	
Course Guide online page 93		Main Office Aide ~	0822M	
		Teacher Aide ~	0823	

		Course Reque	ests fo	or 2020 - 20	021	
		Semester 1		Semester 2		
	Course	Course Title		Course Course Title		
	ID			ID		
1	1002WL	English 3-4	1	1002WL	English 3-4	
2	1720A	Chemistry	2	1720A	Chemistry	
3	2701AP	AP Human Geography	3	2701AP	AP Human Geography	
4		Math:	4		Math:	
5			5			
6			6			
7			7			
8			8			

		Alternate Course	Reque	sts for 2020 -	- 2021
Semester 1			Semester 2		
	Course ID	Course Title		Course ID	Course Title
1			1		
2			2		
3			3		
4			4		
5			5		
6			6		

For Official Use Only – check all that apply
☐ Student Courses reviewed and locked in Synergy
☐ Student is involved in special programs and case manager/teacher has been consulted